
MACES- Activity Rep01i 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
AIR QUALITY DIVISION 

ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection 
N165626804 

FACILITY: ALBRECHT SAND AND GRAVEL SRN /ID: N1656 
LOCATION: 3790 W. Sanilac Rd., SNOVER DISTRICT: Saginaw Bay 
CITY: SNOVER COUNTY: SANILAC 
CONTACT: James Albrecht Plant Manaaer ACTIVITY DATE: 07/23/2014 
STAFF: Gina McCann I COMPLIANCE STATUS: Non Compliance SOURCE CLASS: SM 208A 
SUBJECT: Scheduled permit inspection. glm 
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS: 

See attached report. 

NAME ~ {! 11(e fcta141- DATE C/japf SUPERVISOR 
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I (glm) conducted a scheduled inspection at Albrecht Sand and Gravel on July 23, 2014. I started at the 
plant office on M-46. I spoke with Laura Franzel, VP, and James Albrecht, owner. 
Mr. Albrecht and I visited the plant located at 3501 Cat Lake Road in Caro. This plant is a Bituma-Stor 
parallel flow plant rated at 250 ton per hour (TPH). The plant is operated under the approved PTI 547-
87M. 

I arrived at the plant at roughly 9:30am. There was variable slight wind at the time, N/NE 5-10 mph, 
with an overcast sky. There were some blue visible emissions noticed from the stack. I asked Mr. 
Albrecht if the emissions were out of the ordinary and he said that it was common. I then asked when 
the bags in the bag house were last inspected and the facility's staff stated that they were recently 
changed. After the inspection I asked for maintenance records for the replaced bags and the facility was 
not able to produce them. 

While this plant is rated at 250 TPH, it typically runs at approximately 150 tph, the production rate at the 
time of inspection. At the time of the inspection the plant was producing mix 20AAr. The bag house liP 
was 4" W.C. and the plant was using RAP, see attached logs. The plant was running on recycled used oil 
(RUO). The yard had been brined on July 17, 2014 as was noted in the plant log. The operator was able 
to provide did provide yard logs, fuel usage, production logs. Monthly and yearly records are tallied at 
the office, see attached. 

A sample of the RUO was taken and sent to Fibertec Environmental Services for analysis, see attached 
analysis. The table below compares the lab results with permit limits. The lab results were in 
compliance with permit limits. 

RUO Analysis 

Contaminant Limit Units 
Lab Results 
(7/25/14) 

Arsenic 5.0 ppmw * 
Cadmium 2.0 ppmw 0.07 

Chromium 10.0 ppmw 1.1 

Lead 100.0 ppmw 15.0 

PCBs 1.0 ppmw * 
Total Halogens 4000.0 ppmw * 
Sulfur 1.5 

Weight 
0.216 

% 

Minimum Flash Point 100.0 •F >206 

Maximum Ash Content 1.0 
Weight 

Not Analyzed 
% 

Minimum 

Acidity 
pH~4 

N/A Not Analyzed 
Maximum 
pH~1o 

* Non-Detect Results 

Sulfur emissions, per MAERS reporting year ending 2013, was 14.29 TPY, which is under the permit limit 
of 24.8 TPY. The facility is not keeping the required sulfur emissions. In fact, the facility is out of 
compliance with the following conditions of the permit. 



Rule/Permit 
Process Description Condition Violated Comments 

Monthly and 12-month rolling 
Hot mix asphalt 

1.23, 1.24 
time period emission calculation 

(HMA) facility records of all criteria pollutants 
and HAPs 

Hot mix asphalt 
1.15 a, b and c co monitored emissions 

(HMA) facility 

Hot mix asphalt (HMA) facility 1.21 b, d and e Daily S02 records 

Compliance Monitoring Plan 
Hot mix asphalt · 

1.8 
(CMP) for RUO Characterization 

(HMA) facility program in Appendix C-
Sampling 

Hot mix asphalt 
1.20 

Maintenance records not kept-
(HMA) facility See Appendix B in permit 
Hot mix asphalt 

1.29 c 
Relocation notification not 

(HMA) facility received 

A violation notice has been sent and the facility has been in conversations with the Department on how 
to correct the violations and come back into compliance. Most of the violations are lack of 
record keeping. 

The facility was able to produce records of HAPs as required in conditions 1.23 and 1.24 for 2004 and 
2005, but has since stopped keeping records. 

The Compliance Monitoring Plan (CMP) for RUO Characterization is not being utilized either and is also a 
violation of the permit. 

The facility also reports under R208a which is being rescinded. The department has been working with 
the facility to determine Potential to Emit (PTE) emission data to determine permit options. 

The department will continue to work with the facility to bring them into compliance. 



\} Cat Lake Pit 

Date I Type Crush 1/2" Sand RAP 2NS Sand Fine Crush 1" Crush 
06/12/14 20AA/Rap 748.00 130.70 178.70 
06/13/14 20AA/Rap 942.70 135.30 220.40 
06/16/14 20AA/Rap 1100.90 155.10 262.60 
06/17/14 20AA/Rap 1186.80 107.20 268.50 
06/19/14 20AA 1484.50 305.40 
06/20/14 20AA/Rap 843.30 82.60 191.30 

June Totals I 6306.20 610.90 I 1426.90 

<f_a-jf,oJ ~.e. 
0 A~~~ 

·· d . "~f lv 
\)~v) ~~'(>~r 6v'-\ v t-

,- ()-. ~ ..... / .. ...-
Total Tons A.C. Content A.C.% HOURS 

1057.40 55.13 5.21% 7.30 
1298.40 68.76 5.30% 9.00 
1518.60 80.19 5.28% 9.80 
1562.50 82.75 5.30% 9.80 
1789.90 99.34 5.55% 11.00 
1117.20 59.17 5.30% 7.30 
8344.00 445.34 54.20 

r -:r I" .,f-tJll { 
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Date Type 
06/23/14 20AA/Rap 
06/24/14 20AA 
06/25/14 20AA 
06/26/14 20AA/Rap 
06/27/14 20AA/Rap 
06/30/14 20AA/Rap 
07/01/14 20AA/Rap 
07/02/14 20AA/Rap 
07/07/14 20AA 
07/08/14 20AA 
07/09/14 20AA 
07/10/14 20AA 
07/11/14 20AA 
07/14/14 20AA 
07/15/14 20AA 
07/16/14 20AA 
07/17/14 20AA/Rap 
07/18/14 20AA/Rap 
07/21/14 20AA/Rap 

I 

TOTAL 

Crush 1/2" Sand RAP 
904.10 96.70 
631.70 
1139.00 
1015.50 131.30 
1193.00 143.30 
1459.80 83.30 
1364.70 80.60 
883.70 93.00 
1296.40 
418.30 
1113.80 
1386.10 
1034.90 
1373.50 
1354.70 
1442.60 
1378.60 137.10 I 
1491.50 62.90 ' 
1132.90 153.30 

I 
i 

I 

I 34627.20 2203.30 

o\~ 
0,\u'?\"r 

Cat Lake Pit 

2NS Sandi Fine Crush 
211.90 
158.60 
285.30 
290.20 
317.80 
343.40 
299.50 
211.20 
268.00 
86.40 

229.10 
285.20 I 
212.90 
282.50 
278.70 
296.90 
311.50 
318.30 
264.00 

' I 
' 

7805.20 0.00 

1" Crush 

I 
' 
I 

0.00 

JR 
~~ 

' 

t'f 
vr;C! 

Total Tons A.C. Content A.C.% 
1212.70 64.30 5.30% 
790.30 44.38 5.62% 
1424.30 79.08 5.55% 
1437.00 74.67 5.20% 
1654.10 86.29 5.22% 
1886.50 100.86 5.35% 
1744.80 92.60 5.31% 
1187.90 62.57 5.27% 
1564.40 85.66 5.48% 
504.70 27.94 5.54% 
1342.90 73.16 5.45% 
1671.30 91.20 5.46% 
1247.80 68.03 5.45% 
1656.00 91.62 5.53% 
1633.40 85.67 5.24% 
1739.50 i 91.75 I 5.27% 
1827.20 90.78 I 4.97% 
1872.70 95.67 ' 5.11% 
1550.20 77.42 4.99% 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 I I 
0.00 I 

44635.70 I 2374.33 I 

HOURS 
7.00 
4.60 
8.80 
9.20 
9.90 
11.00 
10.70 
7.70 
9.70 
3.10 
8.00 
10.30 
7.60 
10.60 
10.00 
10.50 
10.90 
11.00 
9.10 

278.10 



~ .. 
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May 2014 

Total Plant Hours 
Total Plant Tons 
Avg. Tons per Hour 

Fuel Usage 
Cat Loader 
Gen Sets 
Tar Tanks #1 
Tar Tanks #2 

S8 

ISS .. & 

Average gal/plant hour of Production 

Cat Loader -"""'--=----
Plant - Gen Sets __,~<!:>..L---,--
TarTanks #1 
TarTanks#2 

SEp 1 5 /0!4 



Daily Mix Tons & Daily Conditions 
Date Mix Temp Condition Total Tons Hours 

5/12/2014 

5/13/2014 3C 4 ~c) Sur'! J.- f'Q.•'n /~s-1 /.9 (a;, J;oD 
c.Jvn(.._,. 

5/14/2014 3tA ,")"' '7 ,•/tJVd .. ,..-,,' () IIJoq 6.$" r,., . ., .}.'·J o 

5/15/2014 

5/16/2014 36A ~7 •c/~'-' /Q} ,,.) 

5/17/2014 

5/19/2014 :36A {. .) B-v"' ~ c/quJ.; t"l't 1 ar. I · 
5/20/2014 

5/21/2014 .3t'A 7t; <;..;, )1-..:-lc-t..·J 5 /loLl 7.7 
5/22/2014 

5/23/2014 

5/24/2014 

5/26/2014 

5/27/2014 ;){) .Aq"""• 7:> ! Svr~ ,.d,r,j~ 

5/28/2014 J3A '""' 70 c::"' 11 J. <)<Tu Jr /s-()9 q.J 
5/29/2014 v;zA,·J6;J 71-J ·~ J L .J~- II t.-; '7 8" 

v ., 

5/30/2014 

5/31/2014 



Daily Material Used -
Date Mix Sand Fine Cr. 2NS Stone RAP AC Total Tons 

5/12/2014 
5/13/2014 36.A- -;$""(? 7'1 3(.7'Q II~ 71./.2/ I~ 
5/14/2014 36A 6o'1 c.o :z o/ I l D6 6cJS'9 lcJtJq 

5/15/2014 
5/16/2014 !!3CA ern- "'I ::u: . ..- i$""~ ~73o/ /.');:). 1 
5/17/2014 
5/19/2014 SAA ct35" 1/( -:273 ) '1'-1 $-:5:.3'1 11-lo/_/ 
5/20/2014 
5/21/2014 3(A 7¥7 ~q .'J- 18' II..) 70.~ II -;-'7 

- 5/22/2014 ----- I-- ..... ----------.. -.,. -- .. - .. _____ , ___ 

5/23/2014 
5/24/2014 
5/26/2014 
5/27/2014 
5/28/2014 IJ Ar"nJCi 1.2 7(" :P9 .2-fq IS.!J )_2_2_ ko/..21_ / .';) _fJ_!1__ 
5/29/2014 JJfir•,<J !'5 6,q ;t,-?1 '7'5' !J...)4 II-) 3:1 7.313 It 1./ '1 
5130/2014 
5/31/2014 

r 



Dail" Meter Readings 
Date Fuel Used Bit Used Tons Made Meter 

5/12/2014 

5/13/2014 7t.f. 7/ I :J..S) 

5/14/2014 to .. )<t !OCJC( 3'¥77'1/l 
5/15/2014 

5/16/2014 ~d7s 'lt'7.3lf l.s-_~ I 5¥-1?1 17 
5/17/2014 

5/19/2014 /9.2'3 s--s: 3 'f I '-i'-11 3Cfi7J-to 
5/20/2014 

5/21/2014 ?c. ~'1 ll>"-"L 39.3/ 1'3 
5/22/2014 ' 

5/23/2014 

5/24/2014 

5/26/2014 

5/27/2014 

5/28/2014 18'"!:3 c?'!.:J..J /s-69 3 ?-fD(l (. 

5/29/2014 /33D /3.;).3 II If "1 3<ft~~( 

5/30/2014 

5/31/2014 



Daily Bit Received 
Date Load #1 Ticket# Load#2 Ticket# Load #3 Ticket# 

5/12/2014 

5/13/2014 %J-Ya -J$3 'U 1.:2o J ).<)!If 

5/14/2014 I IJC lf.J. 0 JST'~l 

5/15/2014 

5/16/2014 JCT06,)0 i'fSl'.l h>·J1< 

5/17/2014 

5/18/2014 

5/19/2014 <rs:s-uv /11 o/S'S:W Cf.'50'1o ..,.,., 1~.>32 

5/20/2014 C)C,;l,f'o f(S>--
~ if'fl'3'f<f ·11/V 

5/21/2014 

5/22/2014 

5/23/2014 

5/24/2014 

5/25/2014 

5/26/2014 

5/27/2014 9~/9170 
.1'1! ,+j"' 
75577 

5/28/2014 

5/29/2014 I l'l s:.;:z . .2 r-
..41~.., 

q.s-: ey .,-o '"Js.-<J/'1 0/Ss-7•1 9t/ 71./,) 
41.-., 

!7:).r.J~t ., 
5/30/2014 

5/31/2014 



Daih Fuel Received 
Date Fuel Type Ticket#· Source Fuel Type Ticket# Source 

5/12/2014 

5/13/2014 

5114/2014 I 1 'J. e.-7J7::' 6?:?6.9 /.f 
/ 

5/15/2014 

5/16/2014 

5/17/2014 

5/19/2014 

5/20/2014 

5/21/2014 I :). , '->r:-e 6¥?. 9'. )" 

5/22/2014 

5/23/2014 

5/24/2014 

5/26/2014 

5/27/2014 

5/28/2014 

5/29/2014 

5/30/2014 

5/31/2014 



June 2014 

Total Plant Hours 
Total Plant Tons 
Avg. Tons per Hour 

Fuel Usage 
Cat Loader 
Gen Sets 
Tar Tanks #1 
Tar Tanks #2 

/6s-

Average gal/plant hour of Production 
Cat Loader _7.£.-_ __ _ 
Plant - Gen Sets ~35""""----
TarTanks #1 
TarTanks#2 

.s@~ 6~)3-1'1 

13 T<. \Ylt:.-



Daily Mix Tons & Daily Conditions 
Date Mix Temp Condition Total Tons Hours 

6/2/2014 .'ft::A 8--~ SeN) .J. ./. ,/IJ, lkt"J ? >?.t: 
6/3/2014 ,36A 7.:J .Sv II f-c.fvmJ~ 13 1-10 7., .) ... 

6/4/2014 3{A 73 C:.·Jfl Jchvd~· /"!.)) 7.? 
6/5/2014 

6/6/2014 

617/2014 

6/9/2014 

6/10/2014 

6/11/2014 

6/12/2014 J..tJAA 7/ k v" <1- c/,.,.J., 10~3 /,"> •-' 

6/13/2014 I :liv~A 7Jt G-o .s v It >1- el~"<>J... 1303 '].a 
I 

6/14/2014 

6/16/2014 ;.J O;fA- ()Lj S'v, -A..v,-Jnult ;n;; ?.£' 
6/17/2014 ;1 ""A~ '?JL-J Sv11 .1-ch(IJI /,'){' ~ cr.~ 

' 
6/18/2014 f'c>Jrl q I { t,)~· 

6/19/2014 .:l.VAA 76" . S'-' n .J..c)t,J ~JJ i 7 '7"1 II. u 
,Y/'JJIIC~S 

73 6/20/2014 ~oAJ (' 7:.2 ""iu>'~ I :lvcls 1/::l/ 

6/21/2014 

6/23/2014 - .;ic;).A r "?C) f /. ul"i~', '1 (:J'l I 7 .-> 

6/24/2014 d-OA.4 7v 
'/ 1/;<W 

I cl ~rP)., ra 1 rJ ?(16 tf.( 

6/25/2014 J.o.A-A 7.1. J, J r'""' I cA ov ~.. :tf).; /l.f.? ~ '?'.Y 

6/26/2014 )..OAA,., 'S"cJ Sv-r. <l-f~J S /V('f'J Cf.:J. 

6/27/2014 LzoA-A.r Plf IS"uy1 J- d ouJ ~ It&.~ "(.q 

6/28/2014 20.4A r 8'"9 L<' .. , J-e.f.ulr 1';(9;? 1.1 

6/30/2014 



Daily Meter Readings 
Date Fuel Used Bit Used Tons Made Meter 

6/2/2014 q 1.1 '? 16·6'/ .Jq6~?St: 
1- 6/3/2014 .S.:J??.IJ /_').:f:l_ 73'10 39 l"lc'ttJ 

6/4/2014 7:9/IJ? llf.-J I 
6/5/2014 

6/6/2014 

6/7/2014 

6/9/2014 

6/10/2014 

6/11/2014 

6/12/2014 ?-3(9 s-5.1] /Ch'? i.t r:) a. cJ I ::1 

6/13/2014 i/11 6J", 7£ 1303 '-to J/+3 
6/14/2014 

6/16/2014 11 tf8 ilfa./q 15".1 ( /-10 If.? II 
6/17/2014 J :J. ?/ ~~.7~ J.')"~XJ 1iv-s-.s-4:J 
6/18/2014 

6/19/2014 /"N i.f q'l.Jij 17qLI vfcJ c 'tf'C 
6/20/2014 SX'~( .t.:'l/1) 1/:ll iyr, 7~70 
6/21/2014 
6/23/2014 II "'t A /.f_ '?cJ I::J.-::LJ /..f 0 ,p .;J..Ir'Cf._ 

6/24/2014 W/ • .38' 7'?C 
6/25/2014 IS'.'? J 79'.0,-Y' 1'133 /..fa9&"~o 
6/26/2014 I J.S"{; 7'1.tt'7 l/1tfl7 !:iL!o 7t:. 
6/27/2014 $-'ss 7b.J-'1 16t:r it-tl/9/) 
6/28/2014 

6/30/2014 o79 /oc>6~6 } ~ 'l'J? V/1/)79() 



\ 
' ) 

Daily Material Used 
Date Mix i Sand Fine Cr. 2NS Stone RAP AC Total Tons 

6/2/2014 36fi ?6r) Ill '37o JS<f "fl./9' J6o7 
6/3/2014 3tA ?/5'"'7 ~3 ;J-77 11'? 75:.;?:1 I 3?70 
6/4/2014 ?-,~/! Of3S if'S :::) .. :;?<) 115 7>?.9;? j l-f.J} 

6/5/2014 

6/6/2014 

6n/2014 

6/9/2014 

6/10/2014 ! 

6/11/2014 

6/12/2014 JJ-rPA-1 /'IR 17'1 13tJ CS:/3 iot'r 
6/13/2014 IW.AA 'J•-r:;;_ !2.40 ISs- 6f/~7C 13.D3 
6/14/2014 

6/16/2014 !)..o4A 1/00 ~,<.3 1S"s-' frO, I? ,_s-;;;...t: 
6/17/2014 !l-OAd 1 I :RI"J J .{"q lt.~ 7 ' S'.J. '7.5 t.<jer? 
6/18/2014 

6/19/2014 :J..LA A-/'f Jf...J~s-' 3os- '1'1..1''1 1791../ 

6/20/2014 ;:u),/..4 t J?'i3 t Cf I 8'3 .«io/. J'l I /:J I 

6/21/2014 
6/23/2014 .9-<JAA.r tlf 0 '1 2../l cr7 t;tl...Jo I 2..l I 
6/24/2014 -:z cJ A A t!JJ.. !57 •1'7 .. 33 7o/t{ 
6/25/2014l..:t'-' A A II~Cf Jl-.2'0 7 9.o:X t'('i) 

6/26/2014 ~\OA-A" I tJ/ (., !J..C(D I'\! '7 l.f_b? llf"t? 
6/27/2014 d-t.JAAr l/q3 3f8 I '-13 t'G.J9 /66.5" 
6/28/2014 

6/30/2014 ~/.fAr 1 '1 r;o 3vJ3 ?.J lor::>-£ ( f<;<q)[) 



pail)' Fuel. Received 
Date Fuel Type Ticket# Source Fuel Type Ticket# Source 

6/2/2014 

6/3/2014 

6/4/2014 

6/5/2014 

6/6/2014 

6/7/2014 

6/9/2014 

6/10/2014 

6/11/2014 

6/12/2014 

6/13/2014 };) (.~ I.8<.'Cf/ 

6/14/2014 

6/16/2014 

6/17/2014 

6/18/2014 

6/19/2014 2:20[} CuJle c) 3->'l ~ 
6/20/2014 /;)_ (JOf) 3d-Cf3R 

6/21/2014 

6/23/2014 

6/24/2014 

6/25/2014 

6/26/2014 
-ti :l. O;tfl• tJ IJ'V 
. a,.....,. .. t 

"'' 1 
6/27/2014 

6/28/2014 

6/30/2014 /J..rJCV 6x tqR 



Daily Bit Received 
Date Load#1 Ticket# Load#2 Ticket# Load#3 Ticket# 

6/1/2014 

6/2/2014 .17o.JtJ !f?9'9:2 q"">iP.J.n ll(~.s.o .,~,J./n 

6/3/2014 9.>6t() MIC~L 
6/4/2014 

6/5/2014 

6/6/2014 

617/2014 

6/8/2014 

6/9/2014 

6/10/2014 

6/11/2014 q(/tJO OlsL'-11 I o.J.I'to oJ:5G'1D 
6/12/2014 l!f s; Ca::> l11nl~~3-1n 

6/13/2014 q,tfft'6o ~ ?..S</./£.~ -
6/14/2014 

6/15/2014 

6/16/2014 as;~t/v t:>is-66t 9'~/t() ol'\'669 

6/17/2014 qc;-.a/) o 1 c;-(, ?w 1 t:l<::"if.Jn lwro.•o "·Ill<' 

6/18/2014 Gt-1 _., /,; ~•-~j·/<U 

6/19/2014 91- -lto 'IS''IS:Ji1·17t 

6/2012014 €/s;'/q>O I "~~r;<R~ 
6/21/2014 

6/22/2014 

6/23/2014 ict~%'n 0 I _-/'0 ('"' 151?/).D ~.,,. ....... ' ,..,., 
6/24/2014 loc?~D lun11/•l7.:; 
6/25/2014 r"' "''"JJPr) 11>'7 'tnJ-•" 
6/26/2014 I Qt::.-tr£){) I",,-..,, o 
6127/2014 lq,~ito ot 'f"i:U. 

6/28/2014 

6129/2014 

6/30/2014 crs: t.V!o 615'1.11 CfS..:~oo I(>)!\ '1..1 'l 95: '1<>0 lfsq 9f 'll.f·tt• 



July 2014 

Total Plant Hours 
Total Plant Tons 
Avg. Tons per Hour 

Fuel Usage 
Cat Loader 
Gen Sets 
Tar Tanks #1 
Tar Tanks #2 

I &''1 

Average gal/plant hour of Production 
Cat Loader ~_.L7_.,--_ 
Plant - Gen Sets 3 5' 
Tar Tanks #1 
Tar Tanks #2 

JPP)'fl 7-1 7-J..ol"( 

bR\Yie 



Daily Mix Tons & Daily Conditions 
Date Mix Temp Condition Total Tons Hours 

7/1/2014 [;WfiA r 5/1 lev"' ~c..I.~.~Jr 17S'I /Oo? 

7/2/2014 :2rJA4. " 76 svn .J..el"vJs 19--t:JCJ 7.1? 
7/3/2014 

.;>. O,.f4 
c e /0<-'f :-' 111' f 

'.r-7 .2.. q.'J 7f7/2014 'i)!.j Sv YJ J c /uv ~~ 
7/812014 1~,,.4.a ?L' '/,..I l'q I;., 1.... " r •. ·"' · .v-t> 

£;7 3. J 

.1 ._;) AA 
I 

f 3 17. .,-- ~C) 7/912014 7Lf . c) avJ 'J .... · 
7/1012014 ':lcOM ls-0 s u YJ J • .I.J< //,7'1 1(2.3 

7/11/2014 !A0M 8'"1 Sv 11 t;/.. "' /o ""} S 1:2..00 '7.t.. 
7/12/2014 

7/14/2014 B.OAA &--3 i <u 11 J .L. Is /0,s-9 10 ,-:-

7115/2014 :lOAA 7'1 1;,~~"'1 I , .J« I 63;). 10 

7/1612014 J.UA4- tfY !.sun ..L · f. J S' A733' ti).s' 

7/17/2014 acJA D,. 76 !.s-ur} <J~L,j~ I R'"J-X" J IJ <t 
7/18/2014 d.O.Alv to l<"v rt J-civu) ..> I 1'<'6 fJ J/ 

7/19/2014 

7121/2014 l.;wA-A- r 1?'6 l >u n s~J.,Js I.PtR Cf. I 
7/22/2014 :lrlAAf c:>CJ I ~<.Jt1Siu;. Q Js'1cr ?% 

JvA-A.r 
v 

<." 1/fJ ,-JnuL I :1 f<'l-f 7.R 7/2312014 7n 

7/24/2014 Q.c) A-A..(' 76 .3 V t1 -I. I'>/ cl u:J.( I If> 51 ~ Cf.C' 
7/25/2014 :JOA.Jr 7s- su11 .trL.dr I6{Cf 'f. r 

I 

7/26/2014 

7/2812014 2o.A-A 6P ,J, '--·~J..+ vfov 1 ~ ro,;. t:>lfq 1.7 
7/29/2014 J.O;{.A- 73 1 r)o41l Sl''·~kl J')6~ "'f,? 

lc>i0 J../1 7.s- St 0 •>.1<•_J, ,j /1(6 '7 ¥.1? 7/30/2014 Sur) .J-rfrot V.; 

7/31/2014 

·' 



Daily Meter Readings 
Date Fuel Used Bit Used Tons Made Meter 

7/1/2014 CfJ,Go 17..$"/.f ! '1/ 1116 '7 
7/212014 1J" ()-" ;;._ 6:J..s-? t.;J...cJV 'trt.<tnW9 

~ I 

7/3/2014 

7/7/2014 t/1'1 1rS:(( )~2 IL.J Jt:l4? 
7/8/2014 ;:) 7_ '117 ,.,-o7 

7/9/2014 tha,t1 73_/t 13'-1.5 4176'6? 
7/10/2014 I). 11'1 9'/ 20 167q t-J I 9Jos-
7/11/2014 c{J~ tft.Q3 I :;>_. <:<:) I Lf~oott.~ 
7/1212014 

7/14/2014 Jg.'1'1 "!I. 6::2. ~ 165""9 I /.1:2 I ;J...R-1) 

7/15/2014 lfS::67 /63.2 

7/16/2014 257)6 Of I.?.)"" I 7 ,)J> lf:J 3793 
7117/2014 lcPtS Cfo./f? Jf(().~ 'f-J STJ .:J rJl 
7/18/2014 /:).0::1 lf.S:b'l I'K6i"J i1:l6(}.-4o 
7/19/2014 

7/21/2014 I J>-, 

- 7'/.'f;).. /s-'f<Y 
7/2212014 .n rytf..J9 JSJ..tq 

7/23/2014 Qo-<1:1 63.siJ LJ.8'o/ 
7/24/2014 36/7 2/.:l.Ob l6l?.3 o/:J9rS7 
7/25/2014 cr ?2. r/.77 t6C9 It~.<: o ..1>3 9 

7/26/2014 

7/28/2014 9ot-/ :rs.:J9 /5"1--14 lu) 17?/1 

7/29/2014 70.5' J:).o 9 IS"b3 1(~2-lf'lR 

7/30/2014 ':J~J._l -; '1. 63_ 1'167 tf33:l9/f 
7/31/2014 



) 

Daily Material Used 
Date Mix Sand Fine Cr. 2NS Stone RAP AC Total Tons 

7/1/2014 l;u).J-./_,. !:365" 3co '¥1 q;z.6o L70 
7/2/2014 ;J.O.J-Ar ·"· ;;tJ I tq3 6~S"':2__. J::l/J:n 

7/3/2014 

7n12014 ;?..V_,¢4- J ::J.. Oft ::1. 6g .S"S: bC 1.5"7:2 
7/8/2014 I~,'JAA "! ;;;> 5/£ 61.?. ., '?' ,S::C)_2_ 

7/9/2014 9o.AA- ll!lf '2:l_C{ 73:/h 13'76""' 
7/10/2014 b2&AJ/- t38'C ;J..!f>S' C{ / • .::!0 lbZ!t_ 
7/11/2014 .:zoA.A- /.() 3.s- 2!.3 6'8':..03 J;:;LS'O 

7/12/2014 

7/14/2014 ::LoA-A /.~ 5i:" '-{ .;;L$5'3 .!LL ,(" :J /6.">'9 
7/15/2014 MAA 13.5-s :J. /Of %$:62_ U3:.2 
7/16/2014 .:::ztrJ.A-4- 1'1'1'8 :1.'1? Cfl. 'Is- t 7-Lf!.. 
7/1712014 .:2.r) J. .0 r t37CJ 

. 

31;:2. 1¢'7 "(f) 72_ ~lr 
7/18/2014 ;;LV .A-4 ..- I o/ ""r I 31!? {,J 9S:67 lKI£2 
7/19/2014 

7/21/2014 ~"..4-A-r 1/33 ':1..6'1 IS3 7 7.."f::l .1.5:.'il? 
7/22/2014 .204-Ar u:a. g.,_{;tf '">C .., C.... I c; J t:;'LL<!f 

7/23/2014 JLoA-4..- 9s-9 f).JCf .1}0 /'~_?D 1 ;)_~If 

7/24/2014 l.t!-0 A A- r I :;).:;)3 2~:? J£( 50 .nC. _L6_li 
7/25/2014 :J..lLA-A-r 12.l3 d..R"') ts""":"> 9-1.77 It, t£9.. 
7/26/2014 

7/28/2014 ri-10 AA 1.17?? d-.614 %3.11 ! 5"""ti 
7/29/2014 M.4A '~ d.-66 :?s:o.!Z_ ..1..5:b3 
7/30/2014 .:l.t9. AA !d-ID 0100 79.63 t <f6.!2. 
7/31/2014 

------------ - ----------------- --~1 - I ----------



--.- Dai~ Fuel Received 
Date Fuel Type Ticket# Source Fuel Type ticket# Source 

7/1/2014 

7/2/2014 

NG;e_, Grvs 
7/3/2014 .o~ 

717/2014 11 s-cm 3.,1 9'39 

7/8/2014 

7/9/2014 

7/10/2014 t}'ti vj fJ 1'1-'1+ "37[1 Gvs5 

7/11/2014 

7/12/2014 

7/14/2014 

7/15/2014 /d. 000 ~..:2 9'11D 

7/16/2014 

7/17/2014 /$?0 pl.,. .. '"t "3;1,5- a us 

7/18/2014 

7/19/2014 

7/21/2014 73S 
• "S s-.:-() a.,,., 1J(]lJO 3.2'1'11 

7/22/2014 
,.._._ --' _,_..., 

*.t' 

7/23/2014 

7/24/2014 1176 '¥efl. 
7/25/2014 

7/26/2014 

7/28/2014 J":L"l'OO ~.) ctl/ :J 

7/29/2014 

7/30/2014 .. 
. 

_.--..____ 

7/31/2014 15'6D Qe,ll 



Daily Bit Received 
Date Load#1 Ticket# Load#2 Ticket# Load#3 Ticket# 

7/1/2014 'lt-J::2o llfs-9 ... 5?·1~ 
,., 

'{~ '1 :> I• /~:) 
' 

7/2/2014 q,~-S£.t:L t!J/J7/d':>, 

7/3/2014 

7/4/2014 

7/5/2014 
. 

7/6/2014 

7f7/2014 q$";9d0 O/S7S'> q6;8';J.{) lo!S7S4' 
71812014 l2l_ltA"'r1 1.,.., n<> ,_,.,. 

7/9/2014 LQ~.Q~o C) :'J 
7/10/2014 <-n 'tfru If><> lbl·/'t 

7/11/2014 97SQO 01~767 '-19'.).3 1;, <;-0 21:>-n;. 

7/12/2014 

7/13/2014 

7/14/2014 ~fd8'_0 0(.5"77<? CUft>O lfs-• 3 os--/'l ,_ 
' 7/15/2014 fl£'6'a_ "' 1'<" 7 '7"1~ -'l_"Lo~ eo 1.~'"11£ I 

7/16/2014 CfZ/f''O 46041'1-1'/ !12LOO If SO 'fJJ ,{9' 

7/17/2014 q7.6J?O o.) tS' 2"1" 

7/18/2014 /tJ~b.W ot5Yo6 
7/19/2014 

7/20/2014 

7/21/2014 '!6.?1fD ... ~<) ..... 'ILodo ~ot:n.~-~"' 
7/22/2014 lq6UO li<~O (..;v '>• _<:Qj,:PD l'f'> ,},(J;>,.~ 

7/23/2014 "16660 4SV7.JI·!2<>'1 q 7 o.;w t(S"(.) 7 'f.J. Jo<, 

7/24/2014 Cf_?.Slt2_ l4.ro79d-~" ~ 

7/25/2014 9Z'1r2.r1 r-ts-u f 'f'f.UJ( qJCJZ70 .~)"''" -!bJI 

7/26/2014 I 
7/27/2014 

7/28/2014 Cf7.d._tjf)_ ~Jt;'<}Q,,~ .,]_J 

7/29/2014 q6_$)!iD 'l><ilf:'1'1- .oc \ b 'f7. "' ;}.1) 4SVf'>~-~IO 

7/30/2014 i q{?/.£._0 IM-J '117· m 
7/31/2014 



Fibertec 
environmental 

services 

Tuesday, September 16, 2014 

Fibertec Project Number: 

Project Identification: 

Submittal Date: 

Ms. Gina McCann 

63412 Amended 

Albrecht Sand & Gravel (N1656) /N1656 

07/25/2014 

MDEQ/AQD- Saginaw Bay District Office 

401 Ketchum Street 

Suite B 
Bay City, Ml 48708 

Dear Ms. McCann, 

Thank you for selecting Fibertec Environmental Services as your analytical laboratory. The samples you submitted have 
been analyzed in accordance with NELAC standards and the results compiled in the attached report. Any exceptions to 
NELAC compliance are noted in the report. These results apply only to those samples submitted. Please note T0-15 
samples will be disposed of 14 days after the reporting date. All other samples will be disposed of 30 days after the 
reporting date. 

Sulfur analysis was subcontracted to Mineral Labs, Inc .. 

Halogens analysis was subcontracted to Midwest Analytical Services, Inc .. 

If you have any questions regarding these results or if we may be of further assistance to you, please contact me at (517) 
699-0345. 

Sincerely, 

Daryl P. Strandbergh 
Laboratory Director 

DPS/atd 

Enclosures 

1914HolfowayDrive 
11766 E. Grand River 
86605. Mackinaw Trail 

DCSID: G-610.15 [10/09/13) 

Hole M/48842 
Brighton,M/48116 
Cadi/lac,M/49601 

lab@fibeftec.us 

T:(517)699-0345 
T:(810}220-3300 
T:(231)775-8368 

F:(517)699·0388 
F:(810)220-3311 
F: (231) 775·8584 

RSN: 63412-140916132342 



Fibertec 
environmental 

services 

Client Identification: MDEQIAQD- Saginaw Bay 
District Office 

Client Project Name: Albrecht Sand & Gravel (N1656) 

Client Project No: N1666 

Sample Comments: 

Analytical laboratory Report 
laboratory Project Number: 63412 

Laboratory Sample Number: 63412-001 

Sample Description: Albrecht+ Sand+ Gravel 
(N1666) 

Sample No: 1 

Sample Matrix: Oil 

Order: 63412 
Page: 
Date: 

Chain of Custody: 

Collect Date: 

Collect Time: 

2 of3 
09/16/14 

00001 

07123/14 

11:30 

Definitions: Q: Qualifier (see definitions at end of report) NA: Not Applicable t: Parameter not included in NELAC Scope of Analysis. 

Sulfur (ASTM 02622 (ML)) 

Parameter(s) Result Q Units 

t 1.Su!fur 0.216 % 

lgnltability (Waste Characterization) (EPA 1010A) 

Parameter{s) 

1.1gnitlibility 

Result Q 

>206 

Units 

Trace Elements by ICPIMS (EPA 0200.2-M/EPA 6020A) 

Parameter(s) Result Q Units 

1.Arsenic u pglkg 

2.Cadmium 70 pg/kg 

3.Chromium 1100 ~glkg 

4.Lead 16000 pglkg 

Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) (EPA 3680NEPA8082A} 

Parameler(s) 

1.Aroclor-1016 

2.Aroclor-1221 

3.Aroclor-1232 

4.Aroclor-1242 

S.Aroclor-1248 

G.Arodor-1254 

7 .Aroctor-1260 

1 8.Arodor-1262 

t 9.ArodoH268 

Total Halogens (SW 846 9076) 

Parameter(s) 

+ 1. T ota! Halogens 

1914HollowayDrive 
11766 E. Grand River 
8660 S. Mackinaw Trail 

DCSID: G-610.15 {10/09/13) 

Result 

u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 
u 

Result 

u 

Q Units 

J,G- mglkg 

J,G- mg/kg 

J,G- mglkg 

J,G- mg/kg 

J,G- mglkg 

J,G- mglkg 

J,G- mglkg 

J,G- mglkg 

J,G- mglkg 

Q Units 

mglkg 

Holt, Ml 48842 
BrightonMf 48116 
Cadillac,M/49601 

Aliquot 10: 63412-001A Matrix: Oil 

........ .!:~~1?~!~-~Qrt________ _ ____________ {\n~~i_s_ 
Reporting Limit Dilution P. Date P. Batch A Date A Balch !nil 

0.000 1.0 NA NA NA ML 

Aliquot 10: 63412-001 Matrix: Oil 

-------- P.~~l:>9!?_~q~_ -- -- --- -.-. -- --- ----Arl<:!~i.S:. -.- ------ ---
Reporting limit Dilution P. Date P. Batch A Date A Batch !nil 

45 1.0 NA NA 07130/14 WK14G30A NRV 

Aliquot ID: 63412-001 Matrix: Oil 

-------- .!:~~P~!?.t!.Q!.l_ -- -- --- ------------ 8_1!~!Ei_s_ ______ ·--· --
Reporting limit Dilution P. Date P. Batch A Date A Batch toil 

100 10 08/05/14 PT14H05B 08/05/14 T4HH05B JLH 

50 10 08/05/14 PT14H05B 08/05/14 T414H05B JLH 

500 10 08105/14 PT14H05B 08/05/14 T414H05B JLH 

1000 10 08/05/14 PT14H05B 08105/14 T414H05B JLH 

Aliquot ID: 63412·001 Matrix: Oil 

________ .!:~E!:P~!?J!Q!.l ........ -·------ -· -· .8.1l~~i§. ____ 
Reporting limit Dilution P. Date P. Batch A Date A Batch !nit. 

1.0 2.0 07131/14 PS14G31F 08/05/14 SA14H05A BOA 

1.0 2.0 07/31/14 PS14G31F 08/05/14 SA14H05A BDA 

1.0 2.0 07131/14 PS14G31F 08/05/14 SA14H05A BOA 

1.0 2.0 07/31/14 PS14G31F 08/05/14 SA14H05A BDA 

1.0 2.0 07131/14 PS14G31F 08/05114 SA 14H05A BOA 

1.0 2.0 07/31114 PS14G31F 08/05/14 SA14H05A BOA 

1.0 2.0 07/31/14 PS14G31F 08/05/14 SA14H05A BOA 

1.0 2.0 07/31/14 PS14G31F 08/05/14 SA14H05A BOA 

1.0 2.0 07/31/14 PS14G31F 08/05/14 SA14H05A BOA 

Aliquot ID: 63412·001A Matrix: 011 

________ P.:~~P~!~_IlQD ________ ______ •.•.•.• Arl~~i_s _______ 

Reporting limit 

21 

Jab@fibertec.us 

Dilution 

1.0 

7:(517)699-0345 
7:(810)220-3300 
7:(231)775-8368 

P. Date 

NA 

P. Batch A Date 

NA 07129/14 

F:(517)699·0388 
F: (810}220-3311 
F:(231)775-8584 

A Batch /nil. 

NA MA 

RSN: 63412-140916132342 



Fibertec 
environmental 

services 

Analytical Laboratory Report 

Laboratory Project Number: 63412 

Definitions/ Qualifiers: 

Exception Summarv: 

A: Spike recovery or precision unusable due to dilution. 
B: The analyte was detected in the associated method blank. 
E: The analyte was detected at a concentration greater than the calibration range, therefore the result is estimated. 
J: The concentration is an estimated value. 
M: Modified Method 
U: The analyte was not detected at or abova the reporting limit 
X: Matrix Interference has resulted in a raised reporting limit or distorted result. 
W: Results reported on a wet-weight basis. 
~: Value reported is outside QA limits 

G- Recovery of the associated Surrogate Compound exceeds the lower control Jlmit. Results may be biased low. 

1914Ho/lowayDrive 
11766E. Grand River 
8660 5. Mackinaw Trail 

Accreditation Number(s): 

E-10395 (KS) 

T104704518-13-1 (TX) 

Holt_ Ml 48842 
Bfighton,M/48116 

Cadlllac,MI49601 

T:(517)699-0345 
T:(810)220-3300 

T:(231)775-8368 

F:(517)699-0388 
F:(810)220-3311 
F: (231) 775-8584 

Order: 
Page: 
Date: 

63412 
3of3 
09/16/14 

DCSID: G-610.15 (10/09/13) lab@fibertecus RSN: 63412-140916132342 



JARON CORPORATION 

FACSJM!LE TRANSMISSION 
TEL 514 21316111 FAX.$14273 1569 

www.jarom:orp.com 

TO: Jim Albrecht, Albrecht Sand & Gravel 
FAX. NO.: 810 672 9811 

FROM: Kevin Eastwan 
FAX. NO.: :Z39 573 2021 

..... 

SUBJECT: Used Oil Burner Fuel Proposal 
DATE: M/12112 

:Page 2 of2 

TYPICAL SPECIFICAT10NS 

AUG 1 9 2014 

(Actual product will vary batch to batch, but always be within MDEQ/EPA limits) 

API Gravity@ 60F 27 

Sulfur, D 4294 0.2 

Ash, D482 0.6 

S&W,D1796 <1.0 

Flash Point, PMCC >14() 

Pour Pt., D 97 <0 

Viscosity SSU@ lOOF 225 

BTU per gallon, gravity calculated 138,000 (Total) 

Total Halogens, D 5384 <lOOO 

Arsenic, SW-846-6020 <0.1 

Cadmium, SW-846-6020 M 

Chromium, SW-846-6020 1.35 

Lead. SW -846-6020 30 

PCBs, SW-846-8082 <2.0 (ND) 

Rosalind~ 121 f:Ki<N/"1 N. Suire 310 Soutlll<M,lN 4€637 
P.O. Box6354 'SM18elld.lll46iiliii 



USHER OIL COMPk'!Y 
9000 Roselawn Avenue 
Detroit, MI 4$204 

Date Received: OSI:l.212013 
Date Reported: 05/2312013 
Date Collected: 05/2li2013 
Time Collected: 2:30PM 
Client JD #: Tonk #23 Crankcase 
Laboratory ID #: 052213-01 

Pararoetor 
Arsenic 
Cadmium 
Chroxnium 
Lead 
PCBs 
Sulfur, Wt% 
Total Halogens 
Ash 
BTU 
BTU 
Density 
Flash Point 
Viscosity@! OO"F 
%Oil 

Certificate of Analysis 

Results 
<1.0 ppm 
<2.0ppm 
<5.0ppm 
8.5ppm 
<l.Oppm 
0.17% 
775ppm 
0.7% 

J 133,000 Btu/gal 
18,200 Btuflb 
7.30 lb/gal 
149 °F 
270SUS 
95% 

M#hod 
6010C 
6010C 
6010C 
6010C 
8082 
D4294 
9075 
D 482·02 
D240-09 
D240·09 
D4052 
D93 
D445 
Dl796 

1350 Home Avenue Akron, OH 44310 

No. 0117 P. 3 

nate ofAnt!lv>ls 
OS/22/2013 
05122/20.13 
05/22/2013 
05/2212013 
05/2212013 
05/2212013 
05/22/2013 
05!22/2013 
05/23/2013 
05/2312013 
05/2212013 
05/22/2013 
05/22/2013 
05/23/2013 

2 of 2 

Toll Free: 877-634-9906 Phone: (330) 634-9906 Fax; (330) 634-9907 Website: www.AmerleanTesllngTechnologio..com 



USHER 
OIL COMPANY 

... safely recycling since 1930 

ANALYSIS 

DATE: Ap1il 9, 2013 

TANK: #19 

DESCRIPTION: CRANKCASE OIL 

Laboratory ID# 040913-01 

PARAMETER: 

WATER 

BTU 

FLASH POINT 

SULFUR· 

CHLORINE method 9075 

pH 

As 

Cd 

cr· 

Pb 

SP. GR. 

PCB 

SILICON 

SAMPLE RESULT: 

4.0% 

> 135,000/gallon 

>200F 

3187ppm 

691 ppm 

7.0 s.u. 

<1.0 ppm 

<2.0ppm 

<5.0 ppm 

7.5ppm 

7.25 Ibs. /gal 

< 1.0 ppm 

60ppm 

9000 Roselawn Avenue • Detroit, Ml 48204 
(313) 834-7055 • Fax [313) 834-7036 

I I 



08/1512014 21:26Philllps Oil Co. 
(FAX)9S9 635 3003 P.001/001 

NOVA~ Ud.. -~ 

ULTRA LOW SULPHUR DlESB..- CERTIFICAte OF MW..!mfl:~()~ 
P. CUSTOMER: Trucks, Domesfic & Export A 

Soun:e: nr2Fuei011/Tk14 @ 0943 .... 11UG l 9 
Sample Data: January 1812014 Rsportl>ate: Janu?1~yi~ . . ?014 

-~..,.,.,..,.,.~--- """'" ..... ,.,. __ ...,_~ .... /'~'? .. ;;._Jk_1'"::1!""·' 
·'" ····1. v:v 

-r:Y CHARACTERISllC TEST SPECIFICAllON RESULT ~ 
PROCEDURE 

~m~&Water Vel% AS'TMD1700 0.05 Mal<; <0.050 C.R. 
Cloud Point •c ASIMD2500 See attached- -25 C.R. 
CoiDUr (AS'TM) ASTMD 15!ll> :t5MaK 0.5 C.R. ··-
C/llll*'~~ AS'Th\0130 1~ ia C.R. 
Density@ 15 •c ~ AS'I'MD4$2 Report 647.0 C.R. 
90-%~ 'C Am4086 300Max 318.5 C.R. 
Conduc;tivily@ 20'C pSim ASTMD2624 100 Mil'l, Apr 16-Sep 16 650 C.R. 

200 1\!Bn. &:n 1s -~wr 1s 
FWb Point, Pt4CC •c P.STMD&3 43Mio 72 C.R. 

MCR (On 10 'l' RCl$1dUe) wt.% ASTh! 04530 0.16MaK <0,05 C.R. 

Sulphut (ToblJ) wt.pJ)IIl ASlM05453 15.0 MilK 6 S.P. 
'lllseo$lly (lllnemallc@ 41>"C) c$t A$11AD445 1.70Min -4.10Max 2.90 C,R. 

Mit \Ill% ASJMD~ 0.010MaK <0.001 C.R. 
Clsi&M ~!\dolo( ASTM0976 40 Mio 46.5 C.R. 
T0181 Add Numbet mgKOWg ASTM974 0.10MIIX 0.053 C.R. 

Haze Rating CAN/CGSB-a.o 2Max 
No.2!!1l 

1 C.R. @4'C·SI)j)I.1!5·Apr.15 ....... 
015"C·Apr.16-Sei>l15 

Lubdcity CANtCGSB -3.617, Al:ceplabla (1) 
P813 6.22.1, ' 

6.22.2,1;l.22.3,6.22..4 ' /"' 
or6.22.5 

• 
Meals Spec 3 Falls Spec Wailler'# Sigl\lllllre: 

~£.,t..... 

Comments: Date: January 201 2014 

. 1 ·-e,..,..ronSunc:«CoA ......as 

PRODUeT NAME; ULTRA LOW SULPHUR NO.2 DlESE!. FUEl. -ONTARIO 



. ... . • May. zij. zm 3:41PM American Testing Tech In' 

USHER OIL COMPA1'1Y 
9000 Roselawn Avenue 
Detroit, M1 48204 

Date Received: OS/25/20 13 
Date Reported: 0512812013 
Date Collected: O~i24i2013 
Time C<>llO\'ted: 4:00PM 
Client lD #:Tank #21 Crankcase 
Laboratory lD #: 052513·02 

Parameter 

Arsenic 
Cadmium 
Chromium 
Lead 
Silicon 
PCBs 
Density 

A'TIDQIT. · 
.. . . ~ - ~ ..... . 

Certificate of Attalysl$ 

Rll!u!b Method 

<J.Oppm 6010C 
<2.0ppm 6010C 
<5.0ppm 6010C 
13 ppm 6010C 
llOppm 6010C 
<l.Oppm 8082 
7.30 lb/gal D4052 

1350 Home Avenue Akron, OH 44310 

No. 0127 P. 3 

Dote of Analysis 

05/28/2013 
05128/2013 
05128/2013 
05/28/2013 
05128/2013 
05/28/2013 
05/2812015 

2of 2 

Toll Free: 877-634-9906 Phone: (330) 634-9906 Fax: (330) 634-9907 Website: 11\WW.AmerlcanTestlngTechnologles.com 



USHER OIL COMPANY 
9000 Roselawn Avenue 
Detroit, Ml 48204 

Date Received: 04/0912013 
Date Reponed: 004109i20 1;; 
Date Collec~d: 04/06120 U 
Time Collected: 11:00 AM 
Client ID il: Tank 1119 Crankcase 
Laborntory 1D #: 040913-0 I 

'Parameter 

Arsenic 
Cadmium 
Chromium 
Lead 
Silicon 
PCBs 
Density 

Certificate of Analysis 

Results Method 

<l.Oppm 6010C 
<2.0ppm 6010C 
<5.0ppm 6010C 
7.5ppm 6010C 
60ppm 6010C 
<1.0 ppm 8082 
7.25lb/gal D4052 

13SO Home Avenue Akron, OH 44310 

No. 0016 P. 3 

Date of Anslysjs 

04/09/2013 
04/09/2013 
04/09/2013 
04/09/2013 
04/09/2013 
04/09/2013 
04/09/2013 

2of3 

Toll Free: 877-634-9906 Phone; (330) 634-9906 Fax! (330) 634<9907 Website; www.AmerlcanTesllngTechnologJes.com 



J USHER 
OIL COMPANY 

... safely recycling since 1930 

ANALYSIS 

DATE: May 25,2013 

TANK: #21 

DESCRIPTION: . CRANKCASE OIL 

Laboratory ID# 052513-02 

PARAMETER: SAMPLE RESULT: 

WATER 

BTU / 

FLASH POINT 

SULFUR 

CHLORINE method 9075 

pH 

As 

Cd 

Cr 

Pb 

SP.GR. 

PCB 

SILICON 

9000 Roselawn Avenue • Detroit, Ml 48204 
[313) 834-7055 • Fax [313) 834-7036 

2.0% 

> 135,000/gallon v 

>200F 

1791ppm 

882 ppm 

7.0 s.u. 

<1.0 ppm 

<2.0ppm 

<5.0 ppm. 

13.0 ppm 

7.30 lbs./gal 

< l.Oppm 

llOppm 



·"9ss-636-7844 fD~~d&fD~ INVOICE 
800-675-6637 5567 Trembly- P.O. Box 95 • Decker, Ml 48426 

3355 Fax: 989-635-3003 "Quality Is Remembered Long Aller Price Is Forgotten• 
. 

RODUCT DELIVERED: 
#2FUELOIL 0 CUSTOMER: ·-., -.,. . . ... .··t ., ',-' .:·· 

PREMIUM OFF-ROAD DIESEL Q 
0 ADDRESS: 

. ~ DATE: i-, , . • 

OTICE: Any product dled<ed abOve Is PRODUCT 
. 

UNITS PRICE AMOUNT 
led fuel tor off-roed use only. Penalty for 

-1~ - Asfu«tr 210 <; 3 .. ;<1 '7 !'. 771. 00 
~able use. No highway vehicles, off-

/" /IA-VLI l3; .;>. 3lS: I.?->ad only. NON-TAXABLE USE ONLY. ...,., 
K1-KEROSENE 0 • . ,;.{'?'[.?;, 
PREMIUM ON-ROAD ULS DIESEL 0 

0 
FEDERAL ROAD TAX 

l.P.·PROPANE 

0 
STATE ROAD TAX 

SALES TAX -J NL Gas 0 Prem NL 0 Rec90 PRE PAlO SALES TAX ' ... ,• PlfASE PAY fROM THlS INVOICE TOTAl ' 
h'Cf ·" . . TERMS: 30 DAYS NET 

' 
AX~MPTION STATU$: 

After 30 days, a Service Charge Qf 1~% per month (18% Annualty) will be added. 

] Govemme<ll Use By signing below, user verifies that any exemption shown on this Invoice is accurate 

~18,<fusblal Use ' 
and reflects current infonnation. 

eSalo 0 CASH SALE 0 CHARGE SALE 0 CHECK 

J t~-.. .n CUSTOMER 
< 

' " c . .. ·-.- - .. ~--· ... 
~,.:...=.·~--~ 

'"989-636-7844 fD~~tt&?~ INVOICE 
800-575-6537 5567 Trembly- P.O. Box 95 • Decker, Ml 48426 

3398 Fax: 989-636-3003 "Quality Is Remembered Long Aller Price Is Forgotten• 

RODUCT DELIVERED: 
.~:·' 

#2FUELOIL 0 CUSTOMER: 
' 

. /.~ ) 

PREMIUM OFF-ROAD DIESEL [] 
0 ADDRESS: 

. 
DATE:,:, .. . 

' 

OTICE: Any product dled<ed abOve is PRODUCT .. UNITS PRICE AMOUNT 
led fuel for off-roed use only. Penalty for A-:5PJk/+- 1 X' no ,3,,.?1~ $7q</ ;u) 
xeb!e use. No highway vehicles, off. 

6 /..t'HI"<-1 '-156 /'I-Y1 s~ ·ad only. NON-TAXABLE USE ONLY. ·-
Kl-KEROSENE 0 -· - .. 
PREMIUM ON-ROAD ULS DIESEL 0 
L.P. • PROPANE 0 

FEDERAL ROAq TAX 

0 
STATE ROAD TAX . 

SALES TAX 
] NL Gas 0Prem NL GRec90 PRE PAlO SALES TAX 

' 
PlEASE PAY fROM THIS INV~CE TOTAL 

lver TERMS: 30 DAYS NET 

AX;EXEMPTION STATUS: 
After 30 days, a 8e1VIce Charge of 1%% per month (18% Annually) will be added. 

~ Government Use By signing below. user verifies that any exemption shown on lh!s invoice Is accurate 

rustrial Use ¢. 
and reflects current lnfotmaUon. 

J ...... "' 0 CASHSALE 0 CHARGE SALE 0 CHECK 
)fum CUSTOMER 

• ·- .. .. ... .. --



!'> "'9as-e35-7844 'P~~ct&'P~ INVOICE 
800-676-5637 5567 Trembly- P.O. Box 95 • Decker, Ml 48426 

Fax: 989-636-3003 "Quality is Remembered Long Alter Price Is Forgotten" 3411 . 
PRODUCT DELIVERED: 

#2FUELOIL 0 CUSTOMER: / -
a: , rr 

PREMIUM OFF-ROAD DIESEL ur -
~ 0 ADDRESS: . DATE: • 

NOTICE: Any proouct ched<ed above is PRODUCT . 
UNITS PRICE AMOUNT ~ . 

dyed fuel for off-road use only. Penally f01 . - 45 f'Jr .. l J:UC> ~ .>lq ,~;; $0 2.2.. - '-· 
,. . 

taxable use. No highway vehides, off. .~ '" road only. NON-T AXA8LE USE ONLY. GLAv-<-/ /:3"tu ~"' I .. IX - q: 
K1- KEROSENE 0 - c 
PREMIUM ON-ROAD ULS DIESEL 0 ~ 
L.P. • PROPANE 0 

FEDERAL ROAD TAX )> 

STATE ROAD TAX 
,. 

0 
c 

' SALES TAX 
"l - " 0 NL Gas 0 Prem NL 0Rec90 

. ·~ :> PRE PAID SALES TAX 
' 

c 
PlEASE PAY FROM UUSlNVO!CE TOTAL n 

!: 
Drtver TERMS: 30 DA):S NET 

< 
~ - After 30 days, a seMce Charge of 1!-'S:% per month (16% Annually) will be added. ~ 

TAX#'l(EMPTIOH STATUS: 
By signing below, user verifies that any exemption shown oo this invoice Is accurate 

~ Qoolernment Use and reflects current information. 
~~trlaiUse • 0 CASHSALE 0 CHARGE SALE 0 CHECK • lo 
(]fum CUSTOMER . 

.. ·- ---~~-~----- -. . .. 

J) 
AUG 1 9 2014 

!.[~·j·· 
CJ 


